

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1754 of 1990

Appellant :- Suraj

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- D.K. Diwan

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J.

Sri Vijay Singh has put in appearance on behalf of appellant-Suraj and submitted that appellant-Suraj has complied with the order of this Court dated 6.9.2019.

Office note dated 04.11.2019 indicates that the lower court record has been received. Office is directed to get the paper book prepared within four weeks.

Copy of the paper book shall thereafter be provided to the learned counsel for the parties within two weeks.

The appeal shall be listed thereafter for final hearing after six weeks.

Order Date :- 6.11.2019

SA