



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1754 of 1990

Suraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.K. Diwan, Dur Vijay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

List this case on 18.2.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 11, 2026
Ruchi Agrahari