



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1754 of 1990

Suraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.K. Diwan, Dur Vijay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

Case is called out.

This is specially constituted Bench to hear the part heard appeal noted above.

No one appears on behalf of appellant to argue this appeal.

It is not possible for this Bench to be constituted again and again in the future.

This case is released.

List this case on 10.3.2026 before regular Bench.

This matter shall not be treated as tied up or part heard to this Bench any more.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 20, 2026

Ruchi Agrahari