



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1754 of 1990

Suraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : D.K. Diwan, Dur Vijay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

As prayed, list on 23.03.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

March 16, 2026
S.K.S.